

February 7, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1456

Page 1, line 8, replace "an action for the recovery of damages" with "a claim for relief"

Page 1, line 9, remove "commission of the"

Page 1, remove lines 10 and 11

Page 1, line 12, replace "enforcement authorities" with "plaintiff knew or reasonably should have known of an injury resulting from alleged childhood sexual abuse"

Page 1, line 14, replace "chapter 12.1-16" with "chapter 12.1-20 or 12.1-27.2"

Renumber accordingly